GEMSTONE

VERSACE

CERAMICS



LE SUPERFICI VERSACE CERAMICS SONO PENSATE
PER TRASFERIRE IL LUSSO E PELEGANZA ESCLUSIVA
DEL LIFESTYLE VERSACE IN TUTTI GLI AMBIENTI
DELLA CASA,A PARTIRE DAI PAVIMENTI, PASSANDO
PER LE ZONE LIVING, FINO ALLA SALA DA BAGNO.
IN OGNI CONTESTO PROGETTUALE | SOGGETTI
ICONICI DELLA MAISON DIVENTANO PREZIOSI
ELEMENTI DECORATIVI, CHE INSIEME ALLE LASTRE
CERAMICHE, TRASFORMANO GLI SPAZI IN AMBIENTI
SEMPRE UNICI E SPECIALL.

The Versace Ceramics surfaces have been designed to
bring the luxury and exclusive elegance of the Versace
lifestyle into every room in the home, from the living area
to the bathroom, starting with the floors. In every setting,
the iconic subjects of the maison have been transformed
into beautiful décor elements, teaming with the ceramic

tiles to bring a uniquely special allure to living spaces.

VERSACE

CERAMICS




QUANDO LA NATURA
DIVENTA PREZIOSA

As precious as nature

LA COLLEZIONE GEMSTONE E ISPIRATA ALLE
PIETRE SEMIPREZIOSE PIU ELEGANTI CHE LA
NATURA HA SAPUTO CREARE NEL CORSO DEl
MILLENNI. SUPERFICI IN GRANDE FORMATO CHE
ABBRACCIANO UNA NUOVA IDEA DI LUSSO,
CHE PRIVILEGIA LE FORME ORGANICHE E |
MATERIALI PIU RARI E SOFISTICATI. IL DESIGN
INCONTRA LIDEA DI UNA BELLEZZA NATURALE,
NELLA QUALE LE SORPRENDENTI SFUMATURE
DEGLI ONICI E LE PROFONDITA DEI CRISTALLI
COLORATI DISEGNANO PAVIMENTI INEDITI E
QUINTE SCENOGRAFICHE PER GLI SPAZI

DELLA CASA E DELLOSPITALITA.
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The Gemstone collection is inspired by the most elegant
semi-precious stones created by the forces of nature over
millions of years. The large-format surfaces embrace a
new idea of luxury that favours organic forms and the
rarest and most sophisticated materials. Design goes
hand-in-hand with the concept of natural beauty, where
eye-catching onyx hues and deep crystal shades are

used to create original floors and feature walls in
residential and hospitality spaces.




CRISTALLO MIELE
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Floor: Cristallo Miele Lux 120x120
Wall: Manifesto Tresor De La Mer White 120x280

Floor: Cristallo Miele Lux 120x120
Wall: Cristallo Miele Lux 120x280 - Manifesto Tresor De La Mer White 120x280
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IMPERIAL
CRYSTAL

Floor: Imperial Crystal Lux 120x120
Wall: Imperial Crystal Lux 120x280 -
Mystery Black Lux 120x280
Furniture: Mystery Black Lux




Floor: Imperial Crystal Lux 120x120

Floor: Imperial Crystal Lux 120x120
Wall: Mystery Black Lux 120x280
Furniture: Mystery Black Lux
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Floor: Mystery Black Lux 120x120

MYSTERY
BLACK

Floor: Mystery Black Lux 60x120
Wall: La Greca Cristallo Miele Lux 120x280



AMETISTA

Floor: Diamante Lux 120x120
Wall: Ametista Lux 120x280
Mosaico Wave Diamante Lux
Furniture: Ametista Lux




Floor: Diamante Lux 120x120
Wall: Ametista Lux 120x280
Furniture: Ametista Lux

Wall: Mosaico Wave Diamante Lux
Furniture: Ametista Lux




CRISTALLO
ROSA

Floor: Cristallo Rosa Lux 120x280
Wall: La Greca Cristallo Rosa Lux 120x280
Cristallo Rosa Lux 120x280




Wall: Palm Cristallo Rosa Lux 120x280

Floor: Eterno White 26,5x180

Wall: Palm Cristallo Rosa Lux 120x280




DIAMANTE

Floor: Foulard Diamante Lux 120x120
Diamante Lux 120x120

Listello Firma 2,7x60

Wall: Onyx Green Lux 120x280
Megabarocco Diamante Lux 120x120
Furniture: Diamante Lux
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Floor: Foulard Diamante Lux 120x120,

Diamante Lux 120x120 - Listello Firma 2,7x60
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ONYX GREEN

Floor: Shards White Lux 60x120

Wall: Onyx Green Lux 120x280 - Shards White Lux 60x120

Furniture: Onyx Green Lux
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Wall: Onyx Green Lux 120x280
Furniture: Onyx Green Lux
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Floor: Shards White Lux 60x120
Wall: Onyx Green Lux 120x280
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ONYX SKY
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Floor: Shards White Lux 120x120
Wall: Onyx Sky Lux 120x280



Wall: Onyx Sky Lux 120x280
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Wall: Onyx Sky Lux 120x280
Floor: Diamante Lux 60x120

Wall: Mosaico Wave
Onyx Sky Lux




SHARDS

Floor: Shards Dark Lux 60x120




CRISTALLO MIELE

6 MM

120x280 Lux Rett

0011769

9 MM

120x120 Lux Rett
60x120 Lux Rett

0011783
0011791

IMPERIAL CRYSTAL

6 MM

120x280 Lux Rett

0011765

120x120 Lux Rett
60x120 Lux Rett

0011779
0011787
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MYSTERY BLACK

40

6 MM

120x280 Lux Rett

0011766

9 MM

120x120 Lux Rett
60x120 Lux Rett

0011780
0011788

DIAMANTE
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6 MM 9 MM
120x280 Lux Rett 0011772

120x120 Lux Rett
60x120 Lux Rett

0011786
0011794



AMETISTA CRISTALLO ROSA ONYX GREEN ONYX SKY

6 MM 6 MM

120x280 Lux Rett 0011771 120x280 Lux Rett 0011770 120x280 Lux Rett 0011767 120x280 Lux Rett 0011768




MEGABAROCCO swmm

0013343 0013341

MEGABAROCCO MIELE LUX 3D MEGABAROCCO DIAMANTE LUX 3D
120x120 120x120

FOULARD s mm

0013144 0013130
FOULARD MIELE LUX 3D FOULARD DIAMANTE LUX 3D
120x120 120x120

3D tech

LA NUOVA TECNOLOGIA 3D TECH CONSENTE DI APPLICARE DIFFERENTI MATERIE CERAMICHE, ANCHE A SPESSORE, IN PERFETTA
CORRISPONDENZA CON LA GRAFICA SOTTOSTANTE, REALIZZATA IN DIGITALE AD ALTISSIMA DEFINIZIONE. UN PROCESSO
PRODUTTIVO RIVOLUZIONARIO, CHE COMBINA LA MATERICITA CON LESTETICA DEL PRODOTTO, FINO AD OTTENERE SUPERFICI
DALLO STRAORDINARIO VALORE SENSORIALE.

The new technology 3D Tech si able to apply different ceramic materials, even within thickness, integrating them perfectly with the underlying graphics, made using
highdefinition digital technology. A revolutionary production process that combines the textures with the aesthetics of the product, resulting in surfaces of outstanding
sensory value.

SHARDS smm

45 I

0013145 0013146

WHITE SHARDS LUX 3D DARK SHARDS LUX 3D
120x120 120x120

0013147 0013148

WHITE SHARDS LUX 3D DARK SHARDS LUX 3D
60x120 60x120
WAVE & mm
.
) J
J}a "“.‘f
F
= " l.
0013296 0013291 0013292 0013299 0013298
MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE
CRISTALLO MIELE LUX IMPERIAL CRYSTAL LUX MYSTERY BLACK LUX DIAMANTE LUX AMETISTA LUX
30,7x35 30,7x35 30,7x35 30,7x35 30,7x35

0013297 0013294 0013295
MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE MOSAICO WAVE
CRISTALLO ROSA LUX ONYX GREEN LUX ONYX SKY LUX

30,7x35 30,7x35 30,7x35
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DECORS

FLOOR AND WALL 9MM

elerareraferafarel
0047272

FASCIA GRECA BIANCO/ORO
9,8x60

e e e e

0047282
LISTELLO GRECA BIANCO/ORO
2,7x60

I e I

0047275
FASCIA GRECA MIELE/ORO
9,8x60

PTE——— R A
0047285

LISTELLO GRECA MIELE/ORO
2,7x60

0047270
FASCIA GRECA NERO/ORO
9,8x60

SRR SRR EE R
0047280

LISTELLO GRECA NERO/ORO
2,7x60

0047274
FASCIA GRECA MOKA/ORO
9,8x60

e N T e e o
0047284

LISTELLO GRECA MOKA/ORO
2,7x60

0047302
FIRMA MEDUSA
BIANCO/ORO 9,8x9,8

0047292

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
BIANCO/ORO
9,8x9,8

0047312

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
BIANCO/ORO
2,7x2,7

0047305
FIRMA MEDUSA
MIELE/ORO 9,8x9,8

0047295
TOZZETTO MEDUSA
MIELE/ORO 9,8x9,8

L]

0047315

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
MIELE/ORO

2,7x2,7

0047300
FIRMA MEDUSA
NERO/ORO 9,8x9,8

0047290

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
NERO/ORO

9,8x9,8

0047310

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
NERO/ORO

2,7x2,7

0047304
FIRMA MEDUSA
MOKA/ORO 9,8x9,8

0047294

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
MOKA/ORO

9,8x9,8

0047314

TOZZETTO MEDUSA
MOKA/ORO

2,7x2,7

DECORS

WALL 6MM

O ICKFOK ACK ﬂ
0067691 0067801
FASCIA LUX BIANCO/ORO ANGOLO LUX
30x120 BIANCO/ORO

30x30

OX JICK A0,

0067701 0067811
FASCIA LUX BIANCO/ORO ANGOLO LUX BIANCO/ORO
20x60 20x20

0067693 0067803

FASCIA LUX AVORIO/ORO ANGOLO LUX

30x120 AVORIO/ORO
30x30

0067703 0067813

FASCIA LUX AVORIO/ORO ANGOLO LUX AVORIO/ORO

20x60 20x20

0067692 0067802
FASCIA LUX BROWN/ORO ANGOLO LUX
30x120 BROWN/ORO

30x30

0067702 0067812

FASCIA LUX BROWN/ORO ANGOLO LUX BROWN/ORO

20x60 20x20

0067690 0067800
FASCIA LUX NERO/ORO ANGOLO LUX
30x120 NERO/ORO

30x30

0067700 0067810
FASCIA LUX NERO/ORO ANGOLO LUX NERO/ORO
20x60 20x20
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0067651
LISTELLO GRECA
12x280 - 6 MM

0067657
TOZZETTI DECORATI
12x12 - 6 MM

0067650
LISTELLO GRECA

8x280 - 6 MM

0067655
TOZZETTI DECORATI

8x8 - 6 MM

7

67660
BACCHETTA METALLO
0,2x280

v

67661
BACCHETTA ALLUMINIO
0,2x280

67662
BACCHETTA ALLUMINIO BRUNITO
0,2x280

47
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WALL DECOR “ON DEMAND”

120x280 - 6MM

LA COLLEZIONE GEMSTONE OFFRE LA POSSIBILITA DI SELEZIONARE
ALCUNI TRA | PIU IDENTIFICATIVI PATTERN VERSACE E RIPRODURLI
IN GRANDE LASTRA CON ELEGANTI SMALTI LUSTRATI TON SUR
TON. CIASCUNO DI QUESTI 3 SOGGETTI PUO ESSERE ABBINATO A
DIVERSE VARIANTI GRAFICHE PRESENTI IN GAMMA.

The gemstone collection provides the opportunity to select some of versace’s
most distinctive patterns and reproduce them on large slabs with elegant tone-on-
tone lustred glazes. each of these 3 patterns can be combined with various graphic
designs present in the range.

BAROCCO / PALM / LA GRECA

ABBINABILI CON / MATCHING WITH

Cristallo Miele Diamante Cristallo Rosa

Onyx Green Onyx Sky

BAROCCO

0013616
GEMSTONE BAROCCO LUX R
120x280 - 6 MM

0013617
GEMSTONE PALM LUX R
120x280 - 6 MM

LA GRECA

0013618
GEMSTONE LA GRECA LUX R
120x280 - 6 MM

49



MATCHING PROPOSAL

| WALL DECOR MANIFESTO, LASTRE 120x280 CM, SI MIXANO TheWall Decor Manifesto, 120x280 cm slabs, mix perfectly with the colours of the
PERFETTAMENTE CON | COLORI DELLA SERIE GEMSTONE PER DARE
LA POSSIBILITA DI CREARE UN MAGGIORE NUMERO DI COMBINAZIONI

Gemstone series achieving a greater number of decorative combinations that meet
the most heterogeneous demands.
DECORATIVE CHE SODDISFANO LE RICHIESTE PIU ETEROGENEE.

BAROCCO

BAROCCO MAXI

LA GRECA

o - 0011445
] 001 1446 LA GRECA MIDI BLUE
0011454 - 0067670 - == 0011443 LA GRECA MIDI KAKI 120x280 - 6 MM
0011453 BAROCCO BLACK 0067671 BAROCCO MAXI MIRROR 001 1444 LA GRECA MAXI BLUE 120x280 - 6 MM
BAROCCO WHITE 120x280 - 6 MM BAROCCO MAXIWHITE 120x280 - 6 MM LA GRECA MAXI KAKI 120x280 - 6 MM
120x280 - 6 MM 120x280 - 6 MM 120x280 - 6 MM
BAROCCO GARDEN MEGABAROCCO MEDUSA

3 0011447
0011456 " 0067643 0011449 MEDUSA COLOR
0011455 BAROCCO GARDEN BLACK 0067642 MEGABAROCCO WHITE 0011448 MEDUSA BLACK
BAROCCO GARDEN WHITE 120x280 - 6 MM MEGABAROCCO COLOR 120x280 - 6 MM MEDUSA WHITE
120280 - 6 MM 120x280 - 6 MM

120x280 - 6 MM
120x280 - 6 MM
120x280 - 6 MM

51



MATCHING PROPOSAL

TRESOR DEL LA MER

0011450

0011452
0011451 TRESOR DE LA MER WATERY
TRESOR DE LA MER PINK
TRESOR DE LA MER WHITE 120x280 - 6 MM
120x280 - 6 MM

120x280 - 6 MM

LETTERING

FOULARD

0067641
0067640 LETTERING B
LETTERING A
120x280 - 6 MM

120x280 - 6 MM

0067672
FOULARD
120x280 - 6 MM

Wall: Manifesto Barocco Maxi White 120x280

Floor: Imperial Crystal Lux 120x120



PEZZI SPECIALI CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE ALLEGATO GRUPPO ASSORBIMENTO D’ACQUA (E)

Pieces Speciales
P TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS ANNEX GROUP WATER ABSORPTION (E)
G Bla E<05%
LE NORME ISO QUESTE NORME, ELABORATE DALLA ISO TC 189, SOSTITUISCONO, H Blb 05% <E<3%
NEI PAESI CHE LE HANNO RICONOSCIUTE, LE PRECEDENTIVIGENTI. [ Blla 3% <E<6%
[ Bllb 6% <E< 10%
THE 1SO STANDARDS THE STANDARDS, THEM PROCESSED BY SO TC 189, REPLACE X
THE PREVIOUS IN FORCE, IN THE COUNTRIES THAT HAVE RECOGNIZED THEM. L il E>10%
BATTISCOPA MOLATO GRADONE TOP GRADONE ANGOLARE
5,5x120 32x120x4,5x2 32x120x4,5x2
Lux Rett. Lux Rett. DX Lux Rett. SX Lux Rett. GRES PORCELLANATO
9 mm 9 mm 9 mm 9 mm PRESSATO A SECCO /
<6 < | <1 DRY-PRESSED CERAMICTILES, CLASSIFICAZIONE SECONDO LA NORMA UNI EN 14411 (ISO 13006) ALLEGATO G - GRUPPO Bla GL
0013688 5% FINE PORCELAINE STONEWARE CLASSIFICATION IN COMPLIANCEWITH UNI EN 14411 (ISO 13006) ANNEX G - GRUPPO Bla GL
CRISTALLO MIELE 0013676 0013680 0013684 DX
0013685 SX
IMPERIAL CRYSTAL 0013673 0013677 0013681 DX
MYSTERY BLACK 0013674 0013678 0013686 SX PROPRIETA FISICO-CHIMICHE NORME VALORE PRESCRITTO DALLE NORME VALORI RAGGIUNTI
0013682 DX
0013687 SX CHEMICAL, PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES STANDARDS | VALUE PRESCRIBED BY THE STANDARDS VELUES ACHIEVED
DIAMANTE 0013675 0013679
0013683 DX
AMETISTA ] ] ] LUNGHEZZA E LARGHEZZA DIMENSIONE MEDIA DI OGNI PIAS TRELLA ‘0% CONFORME
LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE AVERAGE SIZES TILE 0% ACCORDING
CRISTALLO ROSA ; ; ;
SPESSORE .59 CONFORME
ONYX GREEN ; ; ; THICKNESS *o% ACCORDING
ONYX SKY - - - RETTILINEARITA SPIGOLI UNI EN ISO 4 05% CONFORME
WARPAGES OF EDGES 10545/2 3% ACCORDING
ORTOGONALITA + 05% CONFORME
RECTANGULARITY tO0% ACCORDING
PLANARITA +0.5% CONFORME
IMBALLI FLATNESS £ 0o% ACCORDING
Packing
ASSORBIMENTO D’ACQUA UNI EN ISO E<05% CONFORME
WATER ABSORPTION 10545/3 <0°% ACCORDING
FORMATO SPESSORE PZ/SCAT. MQ/SCAT. KG/SCAT. SCAT/PAL MQIPAL KG/PAL
SIZE THICKNESS PCS/BOX SQM/BOXT KG/BOX BOX/PAL SQM/PAL RESISTENZA ALLA FLESSIONE N CONFORME
BENDING STRENGTH 235 — ACCORDING
Cassa / UNI EN ISO
. 20 67,20 50,40 95 1103,00 10545/4
FORZA DI ROTTURA <75 mims 700 N CONFORME
Cavalletto | BREAKING STRENGHT » mm:2 ACCORDING
FONDO 120x280 6 MM 36 121,00 50,40 120 1935,00
Rack Pallet
. RESISTENZA ALLABRASIONE SUPERFICIALE PER PIASTRELLE GL UNI EN ISO CONFORME
Cavalletto Container / 36 121,00 50,40 140 1955,00 RESISTANCE TO SURFACE ABRASION OF GLAZED TILES 10545/7 TEST METHOD AVAILABLE ACCORDING
Container Rack Pallet
FONDO 120x120 9 MM 2 2,880 57,60 18 51,84 1077,00 RESISTENZA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI UNI EN 1SO RICHIESTA RESISTE
FONDO 60x120 9 MM ) 1,440 28.80 30 43,20 oy THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE 10545/9 REQUIRED RESISTS
MOSAICO 35x30,7 6 MM é 0,645 57 RESISTENZA AL GELO UNI EN ISO RICHIESTA INGELIVO
BATTISCOPA 5,5x120 9MM 6 7,20 ML 10,00 FROST RESISTANCE 10545/12 REQUIRED FROST PROOF
GRADONE 120x32x4 9 MM | 10,00
GRADONE ANGOLARE 120x32x4 9 MM | 10,00
RESISTENZA ALLATTACCO CHIMICO UNI EN ISO VIN GB CONFORME
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 10545/13 ACCORDING
| DATI RELATIVI A IMBALLAGGI E PES| POSSONO SUBIRE DELLE VARIAZIONI
Informations and details related to packaging and weight are subject to change
RESISTENZA ALLE MACCHIE UNIEN 15O CONFORME
RESISTANCETO STAINING 10545/14 TEST METHOD AVAILABLE ACCORDING

VARIAZIONE CROMATICA V3 “Pife[m uniforme “Iei e va iaiZiOi e oderata vai iiu:" e orte val _ialzio e
uniform appearance slight variation moderate variation substantial variation
SHADE VARIATION 4 V2 V3 V4




LE CARATTERISTICHE DI SUPERFICIE E LE TONALITA DEI PRODOTTI CERAMICI ILLUSTRATI
IN QUESTO CATALOGO SONO DA RITENERSI PURAMENTE INDICATIVE.
Optical features and color shades of ceramic materials illustrated in this catalogue
are to be regarded as mere indications.

“All marks created by GIANNIVERSACE S.p.A. Milano, Italy - Trade marks rights reserved to GIANNIVERSACE S.p.A. Milano and its successors in title”.

Nessuna iniziativa pubblicitaria potra essere intrapresa se non previamente autorizzata volta per volta e per iscritto da GIANNIVERSACE S.p.A.
No advertising initiative can be undertaken without previous written authorization given each time by GIANNIVERSACE S.p.A.

“La proprieta intellettuale del presente catalogo ¢ riservata per tutti i Paesi. La traduzione, riproduzione, memorizzazione elettronica e 'adattamento totale o parziale e con qualsiasi mezzo
(compresi microfilm e le copie fotostatiche) dei suoi contenuti comporta la violazione dei diritti di copyright di Ceramiche Gardenia Orchidea S.p.A.
| prodotti raffigurati nelle immagini del presente catalogo sono protetti secondo la normativa vigente in materia di proprieta industriale”.

“All the intellectual property rights of this catalogue are reserved in all countries. Translation, reproduction in print or electronic form,and adaptation, in whole or in part, using any means
(including microfilm and photocopy formats) of the contents of the said catalogue constitute a violation of Ceramiche Gardenia Orchidea S.p.A’s copyright.
The products featured in the photographs in this catalogue are protected by current industrial property legislation.”
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